## THERE IS NO LEGAL OBJECTION TO THIS LEGISLATION IF AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In the title, line 2, after "Capital Projects" insert "and/or Public Works".
- 2. In Section 1, line 1; in Section 4, line 1; in Section 5, line 1; in Section 6, line 1; and in Section 7, line 1, after "Director of Capital Projects" strike "is" and insert "and/or Public Works are" in all five places.
  - 3. In Section 1, line 6, strike "Director is" and insert "Directors are".
  - 4. In Section 3, line 4, after "Projects" insert "and Public Works".
- 5. In Section 6, paragraph 2, lines 2, 4, and 7, after "Capital Projects" insert "and/or Public Works".
- 6. In Section 7, line 4, strike "director" and insert "<u>Director or Directors</u>"; and in lines 7 and 8, strike "Department of Capital Projects" and insert "<u>Office of Capital</u> Projects and/or the Department of Public Works".
  - 7. In Section 9, line 3, after "Capital Projects" insert "and/or Public Works".

Date:		(Signed):	
			Ronda G. Curtis
			Chief Corporate Counsel
OJ N	- 1400 1	0	

Ord. No. 1402-18